
District 1 District 9 (Home Rule) District 17 (Home Rule)

Tim Gallagher, M.D., M.H.S.A. Joshua D. Stephany, M.D. Craig Mallak, M.D.

Interim Medical Examiner 2350 East Michigan Street 5301 S.W. 31st Avenue

5151 North 9th Avenue Orlando, Florida  32806 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida  33312

Pensacola, Florida  32504 Program Manager Sheri Blanton Division Admin Assistant Heather Galvez

Director of Operations Jeff Martin (407) 836-9400 (954) 357-5200

(850) 416-7200 FAX:(407) 836-9450 FAX: (954) 327-6580

FAX: (850) 416-6475 e-mail: Sheri.Blanton@ocfl.net e-mail: cmallak@broward.org

e-mail: jmartin@fldme.com
District 10 District 18

District 2 Stephen J. Nelson, M.A., M.D., F.C.A.P. Sajid S. Qaiser, M.D.

David T. Stewart, M.D. 1021 Jim Keene Boulevard 1750 Cedar Street

560 Leonard Gray Way Winter Haven, Florida  33880 Rockledge, Florida  32955

Tallahassee, Florida 32304 Office Manager Sheli Wilson Lead Investigator Craig Engelson

Operations Manager Tiffany Poston (863) 298-4600 (321) 633-1981

(850) 606-6600 FAX:(863) 298-5264 FAX: (321) 633-1986

FAX: (850) 606-6601 e-mail: StephenNelson@polk-county.net e-mail: sajid.qaiser@brevardcounty.us

e-mail: Info@Dist2ME.org
District 11 (Home Rule) District 19

District 3 Emma O. Lew, M.D. Patricia A. Aronica, M.D.
Dixie Co. Number One on Bob Hope Road Interim Medical Examiner

   ME Services Provided by District 8 Miami, Florida  33136-1133 2500 South 35th Street
Lafayette, Madison & Suwannee Co. Director of Operations Darren Caprara Ft. Pierce, Florida  34981
   ME Services Provided by District 2 (305) 545-2400 Operations Manager Christine Canard

Columbia & Hamilton Co. FAX: (305) 545-2412 (772) 464-7378

   ME Services Provided by District 4 e-mail: eol@miamidade.gov FAX: (772) 464-2409

e-mail: canardc@stlucieco.org
District 4 District 12

B. Robert Pietak, M.D. Russell S. Vega, M.D. District 20

Interim Medical Examiner 2001 Siesta Drive, Suite 302 Marta U. Coburn, M.D.

2100 Jefferson Street Sarasota, Florida  34239 3838 Domestic Avenue

Jacksonville, Florida  32206 Director of Operations David Winterhalter Naples, Florida  34104

Director of Operations Tim Crutchfield (941) 361-6909 Office Manager Elizabeth Alfonso Nunez

(904) 255-4000 FAX: (941) 361-6914 (239) 434-5020

FAX: (904) 630-0964 email: rvega@fldist12me.com FAX: (239) 434-5027

e-mail: tcrutchfield@coj.net e-mail: naplesme@d20me.net
District 13 (Home Rule)

District 5 Kelly G. Devers, M.D. District 21

Barbara C. Wolf, M.D. 11025 North 46th Street Rebecca A. Hamilton, M.D.

809 Pine Street Tampa, Florida  33617 70 South Danley Drive

Leesburg, Florida  34748 Manager of Operations Harrison Cowan Ft. Myers, Florida  33907

Director of Operations Lindsey Bayer (813) 914-4500 Operations Manager Patti Wheaton

(352) 326-5961 FAX: (813) 914-4594 (239) 533-6339

FAX: (352) 365-6438 email: DeversK@hillsboroughcounty.org FAX: (239) 277-5017

e-mail: Lindsey.Bayer@marioncounty fl.org e-mail: pwheaton@leegov.com
District 14

District 6 Jay Radtke, M.D. District 22

Jon R. Thogmartin, M.D. 3737 Frankford Avenue Riazul H. Imami, M.D., Ph.D.

10900 Ulmerton Road Panama City, Florida  32405 18130 Paulson Drive

Largo, Florida  33778 Director of Operations Whit Majors Pt. Charlotte, Florida  33954

Chief Investigator Damon Breton (850) 747-5740 Director of Operations Penny Fulton

(727) 582-6800 FAX: (850) 747-5745 (941) 625-1111

FAX: (727) 582-6820 e-mail: wmajors@baycountyfl.gov FAX: (941) 627-0995

e-mail: dbreton@co.pinellas.fl.us e-mail: medex22@embarqmail.com

District 15 (Home Rule)

District 7 (Home Rule) Wendolyn Sneed, M.D. District 23

James W. Fulcher, M.D. 3126 Gun Club Road Predrag Bulic, M.D.

1360 Indian Lake Road West Palm Beach, Florida  33406 4501 Avenue A

Daytona Beach, FL  32124-1001 Forensic Supervisor Heron Ruiz St. Augustine, Florida  32095

Director of Operations Karla Orozco (561) 688-4575 Forensic Operations Coordinator Kelly Boulos

(386) 258-4060 FAX: (561) 688-4588 (904) 209-0820

FAX: (386) 258-4061 e-mail: wsneed@pbcgov.org FAX: (800) 255-8617

e-mail: korozco@volusia.org e-mail: kboulos@sjcfl.us

District 16

District 8 Michael Steckbauer, M.D. District 24

William F. Hamilton, M.D. Interim Medical Examiner Barbara C. Wolf, M.D.

3217 SW 47th Avenue 56639 Overseas Hwy ME Services Provided by District 5

Gainesville, Florida 32608 Marathon, Florida  33050

Operations Manager Ricardo Camacho (305) 743-9011 District 25 (Home Rule)

(352) 627-2217 FAX: (305) 743-9013 Joshua D. Stephany, M.D.

FAX: (352) 265-9902 e-mail: meo@monroecounty-fl.gov ME Services Provided by District 9

e-mail: ricardocamacho@ufl.edu
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